
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for limited proceeding to 
Approve revised and restated stipulation and 
Settlement agreement by Duke Energy 
Florida, Inc. d/b/a Duke Energy. 

DOCKET NO.: 130208-EI 
FILED: October 17, 2013 

______________________________ / 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF KAREN A. ·PUTNAL 

The undersigned, counsel for the Florida Industrial Power Users Group, hereby enters a 

Notice of Appearance in the above-styled matter on behalf of Karen A. Putnal, Esq. , an attorney 

with the Moyle Law Firm. 

Is/ Jon C. Moyle 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
The Moyle Law Firm 
The Perkins House 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
Telephone: (850) 681 -3828 
Facsimile: (850) 681-8788 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Attorney for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED OCT 17, 2013DOCUMENT NO. 06280-13FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of 

Appearance has been furnished by electronic mail on this 17th day of October, 2013 to the 

following: 

J.R. Kelly, Esq. 
Patty Christensen, Esq. 
Joe McGlothlin, Esq. 
Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
kelly. jr@l eg. state. fl . us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
mcglothlin.joseph@leg.state.fl.us 

John T. Burnett 
Duke Energy Florida 
299 1st Avenue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
john.burnett@duke-energy.com 

Paul Lewis, Jr. 
Progress Energy Florida, Inc. 
106 E. College Ave., Suite 800 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
paul.lewisjr@duke-energy.com 

James W. Brew 
F. Alvin Taylor 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW, 
81

h Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
jay.brew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 
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Keino Young 
Michael Lawson 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
kyoung@psc.state. fl . us 
mlawson@psc.state. fl . us 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. LaVia, 
c/o Gardner Law Firm 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schet@gbwlegal.com 

J. Michael Walls 
Blaise N. Gamba 
Carlton Fields Law Firm 
P.O. Box 3239 
Tampa, FL 33601-3239 
bgamba@carltonfields.com 

Is/ Jon C. Moyle 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 




